## VOTE BY THE CITY OF NEWTON PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION UNDER G.L. C. 92, § 79

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Commission ("<u>Commission</u>") of the City of Newton, a Massachusetts municipal corporation having an address of 1000 Commonwealth Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02459 ("<u>City</u>"), acts as the board of park commissioners for the City for all intents and purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, acting by and through its Department of Conservation and Recreation, 251 Causeway Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02114 ("<u>Department</u>"), intends to acquire under its power of eminent domain perpetual and non-exclusive easements over certain parcels of Riverside Road in Newton, believed to be a City public way, for the purposes of open space, recreation and the purposes set forth by G.L. c. 92, § 33, including but not limited to the right for perpetual public access for such purposes and the right, but the obligation, to construct and maintain a bicycle and pedestrian path and bridge.

The Commission, at a duly noticed and held meeting of the Commission held on \_\_\_\_\_, 2022, upon a motion duly made and seconded, the Commission:

VOTED: To concur with and otherwise approve the taking by the Department, acting by and through its Commissioner, under the power of eminent domain pursuant to G.L. c. 92, § 79 to acquire such easements for such purposes over the parcels of land located at Riverside Road in Newton, Massachusetts, including the land under the Charles River for the construction and maintenance of a recreational path and bridge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Newton P hands and seals as of the day of	
	CITY OF NEWTON,
	By its Parks and Recreation Commission
	Arthur Magni, Chairman
	Byron Dunker, Vice-Chairman
	Ellen Gibson
	Midge Connolly
	Beth Wilkinson
	Gloria Gavris
I, Carol Moore, do hereby certify that I am the Clerk meeting of the City's Parks and Recreation Commiss a majority of the City's Parks and Recreation Commi	sion held on, 2022,
vote has not been modified or repealed.	ATTECT
	ATTEST A true copy:
	Carol Moore, City Clerk

Commonwea	Ith of Massachusetts	
Middlesex Co	ounty, SS.	
On this Public, person Wilkinson, G through satist signature issu witness, p preceding do	day of day of nally appeared Arthur floria Gavris, as the Ci factory evidence of idued by federal or states ersonal knowledge of boument, and acknow	, 2022, before me, the undersigned Notary Magni, Byron Dunker, Ellen Gibson, Midge Connolly, Beth ity of Newton Parks and Recreation Commission, proved to me dentification, which was photographic identification with te governmental agency, oath or affirmation of credible the undersigned, to be the person whose name is signed on the reledged to me that they signed it voluntarily for its stated rks and Recreation Commission.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
		· 1